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S&P 500 INDEX -19.44 3,839.50

S&P 100 INDEX -22.12 1,709.17

DOW JONES INDUS. AVG -8.78 33,147.25

NYSE COMPOSITE INDEX -11.53 15,184.31

NASDAQ COMPOSITE -33.10 10,466.48

E
u
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e

CAC 40 INDEX -9.50 6,473.76

DAX INDEX -12.35 13,923.59

FTSE MIB INDEX -13.31 23,706.96

FTSE 100 INDEX 0.91 7,451.74

SPAIN MA  MADRID INDEX -4.83 820.21

IBEX 35 INDEX -5.56 8,229.10

Athex Composite Share Pr 4.08 929.79

G
u

lf

FTSE ADX GENERAL INDEX 20.30 10,211.09

DFM GENERAL INDEX 4.39 3,336.07

TADAWUL ALL SHARE INDEX -7.12 10,478.46

QE Index -8.13 10,681.07

KWSE All Share 3.53 7,292.12

MSX30 Index 17.63 4,857.44

BB ALL SHARE INDEX 5.45 1,895.27

M
E

N
A

AMMAN SE GENERAL INDEX 18.08 2,501.60

BLOM STOCK INDEX 37.01 1,410.28

PSE Al Quds 5.14 639.71

EGX 30 INDEX 22.17 14,598.53

Tunis SE TUNINDEX 15.10 8,109.68

MASI Free Float Index -19.75 10,720.25

A
s
ia

TOPIX INDEX (TOKYO) -5.05 1,891.71

NIKKEI 225 -9.37 26,094.50

HANG SENG INDEX -15.46 19,781.41

SHANGHAI SE COMPOSITE -15.13 3,089.26

KOSPI INDEX -25.05 2,236.40

Nifty 50 4.41 18,105.30

S&P BSE SENSEX INDEX 4.47 60,840.74

FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI -4.60 1,495.49

37%
22%

20%
18%

18%

15%
5%

5%
4%

4%
4%

4%
4%

1%
-5%

-5%

-5%
-6%

-7%
-8%

-9%
-9%
-9%

-12%
-12%

-13%
-15%
-15%

-19%
-20%

-22%
-25%

-33%

BLOM Index

EGX30 Index

ADSMI Index

JOSMGNFF Index

MSM30 Index

TUSISE Index

BHSEASI Index

PASISI Index

SENSEX Index

DFMGI Index

NIFTY Index

ASE Index

KWSEAS Index

UKX Index

FBMKLCI Index

MADX Index

TPX Index

IBEX Index

SASEIDX Index

DSM Index

INDU Index

NKY Index

CAC Index

NYA Index

Dax Index

FTSEMIB Index

SHCOMP Index

HSI Index

SPX Index

MOSENEW Index

OEX Index

KOSPI Index

CCMP Index

mailto:ahmad.banihani@Bankfab.com
http://www.nbad.com/countries/en-ae/Brokerage/WhatWeOffer/Pages/OnlineTrading.aspx


Traded Volume & Values for Main MENA Markets in 2022

At the regional level, UAE markets came the second
amongst the MENA markets under coverage in
traded value for the year of 2022, accounting around
21% of total traded value in the GCC and Egyptian
stock markets. Trading values for the all indices
except for Saudi Arabia advanced by 15% during the
year, while Saudi Index declined by 24% for the year of
2022.
Total traded value on these markets collectively
amounted to US$710 billion compared to US$809
billion in 2021, declined by ↓12%.

Traded Value Contribution in 2022
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Index Currency Traded Value 2022 Traded Value 2021 % Change
Average Traded Value 

2022
Volume  2022 Volume  2021 % Change Average Traded Volume

Traded Value (USD)
2022

ADX AED 450,583,701,000 369,388,636,000 22% 1,788,030,560 72,076,213,100 60,766,524,660 19% 286,016,719 122,674,571,467

DFM AED 89,523,408,830 70,396,531,670 27% 355,251,622 38,207,863,540 49,295,796,590 -22% 151,618,506 24,373,375,668

QATAR QAR 164,258,869,000 124,633,916,500 32% 659,674,173 45,212,317,010 47,198,220,980 -4% 181,575,570 44,684,131,937

KUWAIT KWD 14,677,155,430 13,603,721,070 8% 60,152,276 55,654,180,000 84,518,580,000 -34% 228,090,902 47,914,453,611

SAUDI SAR 1,708,040,260,000 2,235,900,320,000 -24% 6,887,259,113 43,633,371,460 66,854,551,300 -35% 175,941,014 454,362,699,511

Egypt EGP 395,143,750,000 389,722,660,000 1% 1,519,783,654 132,383,210,000 132,673,590,000 -0.2% 509,166,192 15,942,408,324
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ADX & DFM Performance in 2022

Abu Dhabi Securities ExchangeDubai Financial Market

DFM Index Details Year 2022 Year 2021 Year 2020 Year 2019 Year 2018 ADX Index Details Year 2022 Year 2021 Year 2020 Year 2019 Year 2018

Closing Index 3336.07 3195.91 2491.97 2764.86 2529.75 Closing Index 10211.09 8488.36 5045.32 5075.77 4915.07

Percentage Change (YoY) 4.39% 28.25% -9.87% 9.29% -24.93% Percentage Change (YoY) 20.30% 68.24% -0.60% 3.27% 11.75%

Index High 3747.94 3300.97 2879.38 2951.55 3542.9 Index High 10671.32 9076.96 5256.06 5426.25 5079.97

Index Low 3059.61 2481.44 1663.7 2475.51 2429.12 Index Low 8236.89 5045.19 3304.36 4670.97 4378.32

Index Open 3195.92 2491.97 2764.61 2525.67 3370.49 Index Open 8487.90 5045.32 5075.89 4913.88 4396.03

Traded Value ( AED ) 89,536,796,487 64,085,205,527 65,614,790,078 50,738,797,780 59,127,985,665 Traded Value ( AED ) 450,583,708,449 369,513,971,876 72,780,969,281 56,754,291,760 39,589,501,813

Traded Volume (Share) 38,224,075,507 44,530,662,527 65,148,156,998 37,727,584,540 44,608,414,399 Traded Volume (Share) 80,666,144,439 60,796,041,362 22,040,798,144 15,471,465,620 15,370,592,009

No of Trades 1,443,751 795,912 977,464 656,646 659,650 No of Trades 2,860,002 1,386,313 510,004 386,056 274,012

Trading Days 252 249 249 249 251 Trading Days 252 249 249 249 251

Average daily Traded Value 355,304,748 257,370,303 263,513,213 203,770,272 235,664,957 Average daily Traded Value 1,788,030,589 1,483,991,855 292,293,049 228,847,951 158,521,395

Maximum Traded Value 1,852,360,000 1,790,791,000 1,458,359,000 877,364,900 902,876,700 Maximum Traded Value 31,010,500,000 12,945,510,000 4,048,328,000 5,059,502,000 1,965,650,000

Minimum Traded Value 85,534,170 50,865,100 39,801,260 42,606,410 39,881,280 Minimum Traded Value 1,026,704,000 303,949,600 41,164,090 30,118,120 25,952,700

Listed Companies 101 86 76 72 76 Listed Stocks

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

12/28/2017 12/28/2018 12/28/2019 12/28/2020 12/28/2021 12/28/2022

Closing Price from 2018-2022

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

12/28/2017 12/28/2018 12/28/2019 12/28/2020 12/28/2021 12/28/2022

Closing Price from 2018-2022



Yearly (No of Trades, Volume & Value) for UAE Markets 2008-2022

UAE Yearly Bulletin 2022 Page - 4

ADX DFM Total Trading

Year Trades Volume Value (AED) Trades Volume Value (AED) Total Trades Total Volume Total Value days

2022 2,860,002 80,666,144,439 450,583,708,449 1,443,751 38,224,075,507 89,536,796,487 4,303,753 118,890,219,946 540,120,504,936 252

2021 1,386,313 60,796,041,362 369,513,971,876 795,912 44,530,662,527 64,085,205,527 2,182,225 105,326,703,889 433,599,177,403 249

2020 510,004 21,576,562,608 72,657,852,205 977,464 65,148,156,998 65,115,989,512 1,487,468 86,724,719,606 137,773,841,717 249

2019 386,056 15,405,729,776 56,758,204,443 656,646 40,044,761,982 53,097,037,075 1,042,702 55,450,491,758 109,855,241,518 249

2018 274,012 15,370,592,009 39,589,501,813 659,650 44,608,414,399 59,127,985,665 933,662 59,979,006,408 98,717,487,478 251

2017 347,329 28,241,475,373 48,089,353,739 1,078,744 82,154,397,461 114,722,463,388 1,426,073 110,395,872,834 162,811,817,127 250

2016 388,888 29,487,717,984 48,975,537,110 1,299,121 105,848,322,895 133,025,184,726 1,688,009 135,336,040,879 182,000,721,836 249

2015 455,769 27,423,252,942 58,035,551,106 1,570,369 98,231,148,623 151,392,532,176 2,025,711 125,641,574,359 209,421,081,708 251

2014 859,489 57,362,527,396 144,448,761,749 2,412,840 160,532,685,549 381,506,519,527 3,272,329 217,895,212,945 525,955,281,277 251

2013 556,233 51,505,844,641 84,632,319,460 1,337,797 127,176,517,342 159,872,390,957 1,894,030 178,682,361,983 244,504,710,417 249

2012 258,653 16,392,890,711 22,110,381,746 621,434 40,465,485,691 48,595,135,501 880,087 56,858,376,402 70,705,517,247 252

2011 283,283 15,832,184,620 24,729,538,347 444,814 25,163,682,372 32,089,655,779 728,097 40,995,866,992 56,819,194,126 252

2010 364,019 17,611,128,254 34,140,434,641 794,661 38,392,302,919 69,664,768,386 1,158,680 56,003,431,173 103,805,203,027 246

2009 744,691 37,613,744,866 69,982,292,003 1,984,267 110,683,602,369 173,507,576,936 2,728,958 148,297,347,235 243,489,868,939 250

2008 1,126,371 49,930,968,797 231,958,199,347 2,131,031 76,508,082,955 305,146,818,812 3,257,402 126,439,051,752 537,105,018,159 251

Max: 450,583,708,449  in 2022
Min 22,110,381,746 in 2012

Max: 381,506,519,527 in 2014
Min 32,089,655,779 in 2011
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* Regular + Private Joint Stock Companies

Yearly Market Cap for UAE Markets  2008-2022
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Year ADX (AED)* DFM (AED)* Total Market Cap (AED)* Total Market Cap (USD$)

2022 2,580,631,547,142 581,976,360,229 3,162,607,907,370 861,159,402,960

2021 1,585,378,912,179 402,998,800,598 1,988,377,712,778 541,423,475,229

2020 742,584,843,869 341,541,841,238 1,084,126,685,106 295,201,275,727

2019 531,112,446,758 376,763,131,918 907,875,578,676 247,209,143,275

2018 505,262,202,616 346,085,953,997 851,348,156,613 231,817,061,025

2017 460,139,995,895 394,028,886,211 854,168,882,106 232,585,127,871

2016 446,046,948,770 337,699,940,873 783,746,889,643 213,409,636,390

2015 413,085,526,248 308,209,675,787 721,295,202,035 196,404,411,718

2014 419,903,698,173 322,605,901,744 742,509,599,917 202,180,966,621

2013 454,733,475,072 259,629,147,160 714,362,622,232 194,516,711,295

2012 296,658,498,874 181,899,358,210 478,557,857,084 130,308,470,275

2011 267,041,056,149 180,093,428,354 447,134,484,503 121,752,072,023

2010 293,802,381,523 199,085,542,607 492,887,924,130 134,210,462,663

2009 291,403,804,486 213,376,836,475 504,780,640,961 137,448,779,023

2008 249,712,119,615 238,084,298,160 487,796,417,775 132,824,075,636
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Foreign Ownership in ADX & DFM in 2022

Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange Dubai Financial Market

Nationality Buy (AED) Sell (AED) Net (Buy - Sell)

Arab 13,144,485,304 13,418,577,644 -274,092,340

GCC 6,569,281,959 6,922,173,777 -352,891,818

Others 91,235,276,919 67,048,464,677 24,186,812,243

Total Foreign Trading 110,949,044,182 87,389,216,098 23,559,828,084

UAE Nationals 339,634,664,226 363,194,492,310 -23,559,828,084

450,583,708,408 450,583,708,408 0

Nationality Buy (AED) Sell (AED) Net (Buy - Sell)

Arab 6,942,823,953 7,175,374,693 -232,550,740

GCC 6,580,274,185 6,529,554,763 50,719,422

Others 32,824,142,817 27,614,755,830 5,209,386,987

Total Foreign Trading 46,347,240,955 41,319,685,285 5,027,555,670

UAE Nationals 43,688,442,525 48,715,998,195 -5,027,555,670

Total 90,035,683,480 90,035,683,480 0
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Sectors Performance In UAE Markets
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* Regular Stocks

+ADX has partnered with FTSE Russell to co-brand and co-develop indices for the ADX market. Starting Jan 10, 2022, FTSE Russell became the administrator for the FTSE ADX co-branded indices.

Sector +
Index Close 

2021

Index Close 

2022
% Change

Market Capitalization 

2022 *

% of total 

Market
Value (AED) Volume Trades

Financials 12,016.26 17,669.13 47.0% 1,288,307,003,131 49.9% 177,315,132,844 16,877,954,056 903,092

Consumer Staples 10,702.33 8,418.17 -21.3% 3,303,491,218 0.1% 1,070,983,963 227,331,411 23,012

Real Estate 6,118.64 6,659.67 8.8% 37,825,445,348 1.5% 41,154,571,467 14,799,293,675 299,785

Industrial 3,721.37 4,028.64 8.3% 349,197,794,243 13.5% 53,906,486,895 7,332,588,451 418,606

Energy 2,203.93 2,108.65 -4.3% 109,240,743,503 4.2% 23,039,064,720 7,892,178,044 231,491

Telecommunication 7,780.61 5,645.73 -27.4% 232,102,161,050 9.0% 18,783,330,779 1,355,690,214 204,146

Health Care NA 3,538.61 - 14,665,377,601 0.6% 2,393,321,843 1,031,803,869 32,833

Basic Materials NA 5,797.34 - 111,160,538,758 4.3% 18,425,021,590 4,613,478,667 278,147

Consumer Discretionary NA 5,454.53 - 36,579,514,787 1.4% 3,219,879,880 862,189,495 45,637

Utilities NA 13,510.75 - 385,649,477,500 14.9% 8,923,563,261 3,534,481,337 77,339

Technology NA - 12,600,000,003 0.5% 2,023,697,768 415,296,744 33,816

Index 8488.36 10211.09 20.3% 2,580,631,547,142 100.0% 350,255,055,011 58,942,285,963 2,547,904

Sector 
Index Close 

2021

Index Close 

2022
% Change

Market Capitalization 

2022 *

% of total 

Market
Value (AED) Volume Trades

Consumer Discretionary 984.85 -1.52% 2,814,900,000 0.5% 151,790,450 77,801,463 3,549

Consumer Staples 151.49 191.38% 7,996,353,057 1.4% 1,148,138,933 264,132,781 37,829

Materials 108.7 17.86% 947,232,000 0.2% 6,110,676 2,565,524 56

Communication Services 978.99 -12.39% 26,465,323,058 4.6% 595,655,141 138,992,520 12,314

Utilities 856.18 -14.38% 138,622,002,367 23.9% 9,207,050,522 3,794,073,916 179,740

Real Estate 5,292.28 13.78% 84,893,057,657 14.6% 34,074,103,304 13,700,931,796 496,103

Industrials 2,366.56 1.27% 86,431,268,227 14.9% 10,018,207,647 6,497,189,622 185,726

Financials 2,354.84 -0.17% 232,315,583,901 40.0% 34,314,594,200 13,729,160,788 528,183

Index 580,485,720,267 100.0% 89,515,650,874 38,204,848,410 1,443,500



Sectors Performance In UAE Markets

As for the sector’s contribution to Market Cap in 2022, the Financial sector ranked first in both UAE markets to reach AED 1.52 billion , or 48% of the total
Market Cap, and the Utility sector ranked second to reach AED 524 billion or 17% of total market cap, followed by the Industrial Sector which
contributes AED 436 billion or 14% of the total Market Cap. Thus, these three Sectors acquire around 78.5% of the total Market Cap in UAE Markets.
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Sector Market Cap (AED) %

Financials 1,520,622,587,032 48.1%

Utilities 524,271,479,867 16.6%

Industrial 435,629,062,470 13.8%

Telecommunication 258,567,484,108 8.2%

Real Estate 122,718,503,005 3.9%

Basic Materials 112,107,770,758 3.5%

Energy 109,240,743,503 3.5%

Consumer Discretionary 39,394,414,787 1.2%

Health Care 14,665,377,601 0.5%

Technology 12,600,000,003 0.4%

Consumer Staples 11,299,844,275 0.4%

3,161,117,267,409 100%
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Dividends Distribution in UAE Markets

The total value of cash dividends and the bonus shares for public joint-stock companies amounted to about AED 34.4 billion as the total value of cash
dividends approved by the general meetings held in 2021 amounted to around AED 34.0 billion while the total value of bonus dividends reached nearly AED
396 million.
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Sector Dividends (AED) %

The value of the cash dividends during 2021 34,003,020,669 98.8%

The value of the bonus dividends during 2021 396,292,563 1.2%

Total Dividends 34,399,313,233 100%

The value of the cash 
dividends during 2021

99%

The value of the bonus 
dividends during 2021

1%

The value of the cash dividends during 2021

The value of the bonus dividends during 2021

Sector Cash dividend amount (AED) Cash dividend ratio (%)

Banking 15,791,668,501 46.4%

Telecommunications 11,705,318,480 34.4%

Real estate 1,856,055,181 5.5%

Energy 1,821,142,988 5.4%

Insurance 1,021,185,062 3.0%

Services 610,931,557 1.8%

Investment and financial services 526,543,690 1.5%

Industry 278,379,711 0.8%

Consumer staples 201,462,500 0.6%

Transportation 190,333,000 0.6%

34,003,020,669 100.0%



Top 30 Gainers ▲in 2022

▼
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Company Name Close Price
Net 

Change
Change % Days Traded

Number Of 

Trades
Trade Volume Trade Value (AED)

Market Capitalization 

(AED)
Market

International Holding Company PJSC 410 258 169.7 252 190,680 307,302,292 77,882,017,320 899,351,352,850 ADX

GHITHA HOLDING P.J.S.C. 73 45.5 165.5 252 30,147 134,616,366 8,940,493,757 17,636,800,000 ADX

Abu Dhabi National Energy Company 3.43 2.11 159.9 252 77,441 13,165,628,877 20,673,563,260 385,649,477,500 ADX

Multiply Group PJSC 4.64 2.8 152.2 252 178,831 11,099,624,740 30,444,084,264 51,968,000,000 ADX

ADC Acquisition Corporation PJSC Warrants 1.85 1.1 146.7 149 5,720 27,869,375 57,814,600 42,434,375 ADX

FOODCO NATIONAL FOODSTUFF PrJSC 2.52 1.44 133.3 19 88 218,159 443,266 705,600,000 ADX

BHM Capital Financial Services PrJSC 1.5 1.176 117.6 33 88 18,491,133 16,582,347 260,146,602 DFM

National Marine Dredging Co. 24.48 11.44 87.7 252 40,348 244,436,772 5,344,460,469 20,196,000,000 ADX

United Foods Company (PSC) 10.35 4.55 75.8 9 11 96,778 740,174 313,087,500 DFM

Air Arabia PJSC 2.15 0.7 70.0 252 58,540 1,268,180,100 2,427,600,991 10,033,405,000 DFM

Abu Dhabi Ports Company PJSC 5.74 2.12 58.6 226 112,425 1,762,219,559 8,855,114,520 29,216,600,000 ADX

Hayah Insurance Company P.J.S.C 0.97 0.316 48.3 75 2,914 117,867,564 75,512,440 194,000,000 ADX

Sharjah Insurance Company 1.5 0.44 41.5 10 14 1,269,233 1,673,638 225,000,000 ADX

Commercial Bank International 0.849 0.24 39.4 22 32 6,194,415 4,982,777 1,475,038,209 ADX

Gulf Navigation Holding PJSC 0.689 0.377 37.7 251 24,529 2,861,255,671 1,271,198,597 878,744,571 DFM

ESHRAQ INVESTMENTS P.J.S.C 0.489 0.133 37.4 244 68,694 4,970,802,822 2,282,255,739 1,379,191,784 ADX

AJMAN BANK PJSC 1.18 0.356 35.6 250 21,250 1,431,426,843 1,353,253,964 2,478,000,000 DFM

Al Buhaira National Insurance Company 2.55 0.65 34.2 6 6 181,215 407,833 637,500,000 ADX

Oman Insurance Company (P.S.C.) 3.6 1 33.3 11 26 9,427,286 32,565,844 1,662,739,650 DFM

Abu Dhabi Aviation Co. 6.5 1.6 32.7 231 5,251 54,556,641 297,607,306 2,891,116,800 ADX

Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank 9.11 2.24 32.6 249 104,687 611,621,120 5,307,168,583 33,087,520,000 ADX

Sudatel Telecommunications Group Company Limited 0.46 0.11 31.4 204 2,568 92,709,907 38,104,515 608,378,948 ADX

Emirates Investment Bank PJSC 524 124 31.0 4 6 1,040 544,277 366,800,000 DFM

Fujairah Building Industries P.S.C 1.96 0.46 30.7 25 40 867,499 1,607,335 266,535,500 ADX

Ras Alkhaima National Insurance Co. 4.5 1 28.6 3 3 20,200 71,807 545,737,500 ADX

OOREDOO 8.3 1.8 27.7 38 155 1,087,071 8,428,144 26,586,560,000 ADX

Gulf Medical Projects Company 2.16 0.46 27.1 49 124 475,607 951,986 1,509,658,763 ADX

REEM INVESTMENTS PrJSC 40 8.5 27.0 12 29 19,101 673,258 0 ADX

United Arab Bank 0.85 0.177 26.3 32 108 276,095,948 192,730,123 1,753,168,052 ADX

Emirates Driving Company 26.6 5.5 26.1 226 3,436 24,973,482 563,310,001 2,388,318,240 ADX
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Takaful Emarat (PSC) 0.59 -0.6 -60.0 134 744 17,018,611 12,687,144 88,500,000 DFM

Dar Al Takaful 0.698 -0.552 -55.2 217 1,961 33,118,033 34,271,219 182,178,000 DFM

APEX INVESTMENT P.S.C 3.5 -3.2 -47.8 252 56,694 3,510,841,114 18,051,372,008 12,436,184,135 ADX

Dubai Financial Market PJSC 1.51 -1.33 -44.3 252 97,144 3,051,577,190 6,563,742,999 12,080,000,000 DFM

Gulf Pharmaceutical Industries 1.16 -0.68 -37.0 245 3,870 71,623,211 101,053,801 1,340,064,261 ADX

Response Plus Holding PrJSC 6.19 -3.46 -35.9 252 18,925 235,630,782 1,712,311,588 1,238,000,000 ADX

AL SALAM Sudan 0.977 -0.713 -35.7 97 493 4,434,313 5,590,830 118,485,675 DFM

AL KHALEEJ Investment 0.751 -0.399 -34.7 20 24 442,975 535,153 78,855,000 ADX

Emirates Refreshments Company 4.31 -2.27 -32.4 246 29,450 176,168,715 845,539,993 1,378,644,286 DFM

Al   Seer Marine Supplies & Equipment Company P.J.S.C 9.42 -4.48 -32.2 252 37,201 366,173,877 3,936,740,477 9,420,000,000 ADX

Union Coop 2.65 -1.25 -31.3 118 8,313 87,089,086 290,657,817 4,674,966,071 DFM

Ras Al Khaimah Poultry & Feeding Co. 1.61 -0.72 -30.9 61 152 2,414,374 4,774,225 153,014,400 ADX

GFH Financial Group B.S.C. 0.889 -0.301 -30.1 252 33,188 2,203,515,937 2,561,626,392 3,407,175,922 DFM

AMANAT HOLDINGS PJSC 0.85 -0.3 -30.0 252 8,700 329,449,745 333,857,970 2,125,000,000 DFM

Aram Group 2.23 -0.87 -28.1 78 513 11,320,331 29,148,473 175,949,422 ADX

Emirates Telecom. Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC 22.86 -8.84 -27.9 252 178,402 635,830,720 18,376,052,102 198,807,796,440 ADX

Abu Dhabi National Co. for Building Materials 0.183 -0.066 -26.5 159 981 20,071,993 3,972,542 54,900,000 ADX

SHUAA Capital PSC 0.422 -0.263 -26.3 251 10,697 418,151,133 224,927,658 1,070,073,840 DFM

Gulf Cement Co. 0.52 -0.18 -25.7 210 2,711 75,410,279 43,870,485 213,485,173 ADX

GFH Financial Group B.S.C 0.88 -0.29 -24.8 145 3,741 182,242,905 187,003,141 3,372,682,577 ADX

Manazel PJSC 0.395 -0.129 -24.6 251 31,386 2,073,471,155 915,057,819 1,027,000,000 ADX

Islamic Arab Insurance Company 0.531 -0.23 -23.0 248 9,417 458,221,924 282,654,163 642,510,000 DFM

AGTHIA Group 3.98 -1.17 -22.7 250 22,860 224,917,037 1,066,209,738 3,150,476,818 ADX

Bank of Sharjah 0.48 -0.14 -22.6 106 1,230 39,023,314 20,193,814 1,056,000,000 ADX

Dubai Islamic Insurance and Reinsurance Co. 0.88 -0.22 -22.0 236 5,409 125,316,246 115,898,373 198,660,000 DFM

Orient UNB Takaful PJSC 78.5 -21.5 -21.5 7 11 237,390 18,635,115 157,000,000 DFM

Methaq Takaful Insurance Compnay 0.636 -0.174 -21.5 232 7,130 247,943,932 186,598,098 95,400,000 ADX

Waha Capital Company 1.36 -0.35 -20.5 248 9,288 343,797,350 503,793,569 2,644,539,974 ADX

Sharjah Cement and Industrial Development Co. 0.615 -0.152 -19.8 146 783 22,517,123 14,317,206 374,076,054 ADX

PALMS SPORTS PrJSC 9.8 -2.42 -19.8 243 6,515 120,649,680 1,318,910,821 1,470,000,000 ADX
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International Holding Company PJSC 410 258 169.7 252 190,680 307,302,292 77,882,017,320 899,351,352,850 ADX

Alpha Dhabi Holding PJSC 27.08 -0.22 -0.8 252 109,823 2,352,799,246 61,781,503,834 270,800,000,000 ADX

First Abu Dhabi Bank 17.1 -1.74 -9.2 252 215,505 2,677,555,493 53,921,862,517 188,914,176,965 ADX

Al Dar Properties 4.43 0.44 11.0 252 197,033 8,119,857,291 37,530,461,291 34,831,449,141 ADX

Multiply Group PJSC 4.64 2.8 152.2 252 178,831 11,099,624,740 30,444,084,264 51,968,000,000 ADX

Emaar Properties PJSC 5.86 0.97 19.4 251 324,850 4,695,072,405 26,833,406,447 51,795,308,515 DFM

Abu Dhabi National Energy Company 3.43 2.11 159.9 252 77,441 13,165,628,877 20,673,563,260 385,649,477,500 ADX

Emirates Telecom. Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC 22.86 -8.84 -27.9 252 178,402 635,830,720 18,376,052,102 198,807,796,440 ADX

APEX INVESTMENT P.S.C 3.5 -3.2 -47.8 252 56,694 3,510,841,114 18,051,372,008 12,436,184,135 ADX

Abu Dhabi National Oil Company For Distribution 4.41 0.14 3.3 252 105,435 3,113,441,238 13,225,017,235 55,125,000,000 ADX

Fertiglobe plc 4.23 0.71 20.2 252 194,744 2,560,789,283 12,573,305,005 35,114,579,053 ADX

Emirates NBD PJSC 13 -0.55 -3.9 252 128,767 779,266,058 10,591,478,364 82,115,777,289 DFM

Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank 9 0.47 5.5 248 165,473 1,061,670,219 10,205,130,393 62,616,414,186 ADX

Dubai Islamic Bank 5.7 0.32 6.4 252 153,767 1,689,797,733 9,976,605,502 41,272,242,949 DFM

GHITHA HOLDING P.J.S.C. 73 45.5 165.5 252 30,147 134,616,366 8,940,493,757 17,636,800,000 ADX

Abu Dhabi Ports Company PJSC 5.74 2.12 58.6 226 112,425 1,762,219,559 8,855,114,520 29,216,600,000 ADX

Q Holding PSC 4 -0.52 -11.5 252 90,102 1,854,990,011 7,829,545,036 27,422,395,544 ADX

Dubai Electricity & Water Authority PJSC 2.32 -0.16 -8.0 181 146,179 2,825,997,776 7,504,573,849 116,000,000,000 DFM

ADNOC Drilling Company PJSC 2.98 -0.42 -12.4 252 73,755 2,007,562,708 6,924,751,746 47,680,000,000 ADX

Dubai Financial Market PJSC 1.51 -1.33 -44.3 252 97,144 3,051,577,190 6,563,742,999 12,080,000,000 DFM

Borouge PLC 2.53 -0.47 -15.7 147 83,404 2,117,839,384 6,223,071,585 76,045,959,705 ADX

National Marine Dredging Co. 24.48 11.44 87.7 252 40,348 244,436,772 5,344,460,469 20,196,000,000 ADX

Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank 9.11 2.24 32.6 249 104,687 611,621,120 5,307,168,583 33,087,520,000 ADX

Arkan Building Materials Company 1.59 0.17 12.0 252 72,528 3,216,397,702 4,932,004,057 10,891,500,000 ADX

Al   Seer Marine Supplies & Equipment Company P.J.S.C 9.42 -4.48 -32.2 252 37,201 366,173,877 3,936,740,477 9,420,000,000 ADX

EMAAR DEVELOPMENT PJSC 4.41 0.04 1.0 252 65,970 755,796,527 3,413,593,590 17,640,000,000 DFM

ESG EMIRATES STALLIONS GROUP P.J.S.C 7.76 -0.24 -3.0 252 20,810 442,144,593 3,080,872,867 1,940,000,000 ADX

DANA GAS PJSC 0.92 -0.14 -13.2 249 52,302 2,802,636,825 3,004,134,693 6,435,743,503 ADX

Invictus Investment Company PLC 3.82 -0.21 -5.2 129 26,506 743,856,420 2,992,377,345 4,278,400,000 ADX

Easy Lease Motorcycle Rental PJSC 34.8 5.8 20.0 252 18,272 67,806,262 2,617,985,625 1,044,000,000 ADX
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International Financial Advisors K.S.C.C. 2.5 0.26 13.0 5 9 10,135 20,076 666,831,375 DFM

Ras Alkhaima National Insurance Co. 4.5 1 28.6 3 3 20,200 71,807 545,737,500 ADX

National Bank of Fujairah 4.99 -0.01 -0.2 2 3 15,235 75,896 9,980,000,000 ADX

Al Fujairah National Insurance Company 210 -14 -6.3 1 1 415 87,150 279,510,000 ADX

Emirates Islamic Bank PJSC 7.49 0.02 0.3 6 6 11,463 90,129 40,673,859,844 DFM

National Takaful Company (Watania) 0.89 -0.11 -11.0 16 28 230,425 211,868 0 ADX

Oman & Emirates Investment Holding Co 0.378 0.038 11.2 48 60 686,381 227,773 46,068,750 ADX

Agility The Public Warehousing Company (K.S.C.) 13 -0.5 -3.6 6 6 17,037 239,726 34,789,671,618 DFM

Al Buhaira National Insurance Company 2.55 0.65 34.2 6 6 181,215 407,833 637,500,000 ADX

FOODCO NATIONAL FOODSTUFF PrJSC 2.52 1.44 133.3 19 88 218,159 443,266 705,600,000 ADX

National Industries Group Holding (S.A.K.) 3 -0.2 -6.7 13 20 169,711 508,679 6,557,667,072 DFM

AL KHALEEJ Investment 0.751 -0.399 -34.7 20 24 442,975 535,153 78,855,000 ADX

Emirates Investment Bank PJSC 524 124 31.0 4 6 1,040 544,277 366,800,000 DFM

REEM INVESTMENTS PrJSC 40 8.5 27.0 12 29 19,101 673,258 0 ADX

United Foods Company (PSC) 10.35 4.55 75.8 9 11 96,778 740,174 313,087,500 DFM

Gulf Medical Projects Company 2.16 0.46 27.1 49 124 475,607 951,986 1,509,658,763 ADX

HILY HOLDING PJSC 3.25 0 0.0 20 29 306,431 975,148 390,000,000 ADX

Fujairah Cement Industries 0.483 -0.102 -17.4 90 246 2,173,322 1,048,626 171,882,950 ADX

The National Investor PRJSC 0.45 -0.05 -10.0 5 7 2,475,096 1,130,094 139,500,000 ADX

Fujairah Building Industries P.S.C 1.96 0.46 30.7 25 40 867,499 1,607,335 266,535,500 ADX

Arabian Scandinavian Insurance - Takaful 1.85 0.06 3.0 16 21 889,543 1,635,697 284,900,000 DFM

UNIKAI FOODS P.J.S.C. 8.64 0.2 2.5 4 6 193,653 1,668,502 279,655,200 DFM

Sharjah Insurance Company 1.5 0.44 41.5 10 14 1,269,233 1,673,638 225,000,000 ADX

Al Ain Alahlia Insurance Co. 33 -0.58 -1.7 10 12 43,413 1,681,803 495,000,000 ADX

Al Dhafra Insurance Co. 5.4 0.92 20.5 7 11 332,379 1,797,072 540,000,000 ADX

Al Firdous Holdings PJSC 0.129 -0.033 -3.3 104 497 23,072,918 3,488,653 77,400,000 DFM

Abu Dhabi National Co. for Building Materials 0.183 -0.066 -26.5 159 981 20,071,993 3,972,542 54,900,000 ADX

Ras Al Khaimah Poultry & Feeding Co. 1.61 -0.72 -30.9 61 152 2,414,374 4,774,225 153,014,400 ADX

Commercial Bank International 0.849 0.24 39.4 22 32 6,194,415 4,982,777 1,475,038,209 ADX

Dubai Insurance Co , PSC 7.3 -0.45 -5.6 10 25 734,500 5,311,620 730,000,000 DFM
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International Holding Company PJSC 410 258 169.7 252 190,680 307,302,292 77,882,017,320 899,351,352,850 ADX

Abu Dhabi National Energy Company 3.43 2.11 159.9 252 77,441 13,165,628,877 20,673,563,260 385,649,477,500 ADX

Alpha Dhabi Holding PJSC 27.08 -0.22 -0.8 252 109,823 2,352,799,246 61,781,503,834 270,800,000,000 ADX

Emirates Telecom. Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC 22.86 -8.84 -27.9 252 178,402 635,830,720 18,376,052,102 198,807,796,440 ADX

First Abu Dhabi Bank 17.1 -1.74 -9.2 252 215,505 2,677,555,493 53,921,862,517 188,914,176,965 ADX

Dubai Electricity & Water Authority PJSC 2.32 -0.16 -8.0 181 146,179 2,825,997,776 7,504,573,849 116,000,000,000 DFM

Emirates NBD PJSC 13 -0.55 -3.9 252 128,767 779,266,058 10,591,478,364 82,115,777,289 DFM

Borouge PLC 2.53 -0.47 -15.7 147 83,404 2,117,839,384 6,223,071,585 76,045,959,705 ADX

Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank 9 0.47 5.5 248 165,473 1,061,670,219 10,205,130,393 62,616,414,186 ADX

Abu Dhabi National Oil Company For Distribution 4.41 0.14 3.3 252 105,435 3,113,441,238 13,225,017,235 55,125,000,000 ADX

Multiply Group PJSC 4.64 2.8 152.2 252 178,831 11,099,624,740 30,444,084,264 51,968,000,000 ADX

Emaar Properties PJSC 5.86 0.97 19.4 251 324,850 4,695,072,405 26,833,406,447 51,795,308,515 DFM

ADNOC Drilling Company PJSC 2.98 -0.42 -12.4 252 73,755 2,007,562,708 6,924,751,746 47,680,000,000 ADX

Dubai Islamic Bank 5.7 0.32 6.4 252 153,767 1,689,797,733 9,976,605,502 41,272,242,949 DFM

Emirates Islamic Bank PJSC 7.49 0.02 0.3 6 6 11,463 90,129 40,673,859,844 DFM

Fertiglobe plc 4.23 0.71 20.2 252 194,744 2,560,789,283 12,573,305,005 35,114,579,053 ADX

Al Dar Properties 4.43 0.44 11.0 252 197,033 8,119,857,291 37,530,461,291 34,831,449,141 ADX

Agility The Public Warehousing Company (K.S.C.) 13 -0.5 -3.6 6 6 17,037 239,726 34,789,671,618 DFM

Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank 9.11 2.24 32.6 249 104,687 611,621,120 5,307,168,583 33,087,520,000 ADX

Abu Dhabi Ports Company PJSC 5.74 2.12 58.6 226 112,425 1,762,219,559 8,855,114,520 29,216,600,000 ADX

Q Holding PSC 4 -0.52 -11.5 252 90,102 1,854,990,011 7,829,545,036 27,422,395,544 ADX

OOREDOO 8.3 1.8 27.7 38 155 1,087,071 8,428,144 26,586,560,000 ADX

Emirates Integrated Telecommunications Company PJSC 5.8 -0.82 -11.7 252 11,802 92,770,260 586,149,023 26,290,854,736 DFM

Americana Restaurants International PLC 2.97 0.15 5.3 15 30,762 673,874,667 1,991,599,899 25,018,190,307 ADX

National Marine Dredging Co. 24.48 11.44 87.7 252 40,348 244,436,772 5,344,460,469 20,196,000,000 ADX

Mashreqbank PSc 97.5 18 22.5 60 160 3,232,771 261,096,942 19,559,458,425 DFM

Salik Company PJSC 2.48 0.48 24.0 65 32,890 739,429,995 1,707,118,611 18,600,000,000 DFM

EMAAR DEVELOPMENT PJSC 4.41 0.04 1.0 252 65,970 755,796,527 3,413,593,590 17,640,000,000 DFM

GHITHA HOLDING P.J.S.C. 73 45.5 165.5 252 30,147 134,616,366 8,940,493,757 17,636,800,000 ADX

Emirates Central Cooling Systems Corporation PJSC 1.42 0.09 9.0 32 16,854 713,788,407 981,327,435 14,200,000,000 DFM
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Ekttitab Holding Company K.S.C.C 0.12 -0.102 -10.2 129 3,425 232,777,985 33,605,388 38,234,908 DFM

ADC Acquisition Corporation PJSC Warrants 1.85 1.1 146.7 149 5,720 27,869,375 57,814,600 42,434,375 ADX

Oman & Emirates Investment Holding Co 0.378 0.038 11.2 48 60 686,381 227,773 46,068,750 ADX

Abu Dhabi National Co. for Building Materials 0.183 -0.066 -26.5 159 981 20,071,993 3,972,542 54,900,000 ADX

Al Firdous Holdings PJSC 0.129 -0.033 -3.3 104 497 23,072,918 3,488,653 77,400,000 DFM

AL KHALEEJ Investment 0.751 -0.399 -34.7 20 24 442,975 535,153 78,855,000 ADX

Takaful Emarat (PSC) 0.59 -0.6 -60.0 134 744 17,018,611 12,687,144 88,500,000 DFM

Almadina for Finance and Investment Company 0.218 88,740,219 DFM

Insurance House 0.769 -0.139 -15.3 30 103 9,772,707 8,450,734 91,342,205 ADX

Methaq Takaful Insurance Compnay 0.636 -0.174 -21.5 232 7,130 247,943,932 186,598,098 95,400,000 ADX

Al Salam  Group Holding 0.37 99,766,800 DFM

AL SALAM Sudan 0.977 -0.713 -35.7 97 493 4,434,313 5,590,830 118,485,675 DFM

Marka PJSC 0.275 137,500,000 DFM

The National Investor PRJSC 0.45 -0.05 -10.0 5 7 2,475,096 1,130,094 139,500,000 ADX

Ras Al Khaimah Poultry & Feeding Co. 1.61 -0.72 -30.9 61 152 2,414,374 4,774,225 153,014,400 ADX

Orient UNB Takaful PJSC 78.5 -21.5 -21.5 7 11 237,390 18,635,115 157,000,000 DFM

Al Sagr National Insurance  Company 0.729 167,670,000 DFM

Fujairah Cement Industries 0.483 -0.102 -17.4 90 246 2,173,322 1,048,626 171,882,950 ADX

Aan Digital Services Holding Co. 0.2 -0.004 -0.4 32 512 46,222,260 9,506,118 174,468,322 DFM

Aram Group 2.23 -0.87 -28.1 78 513 11,320,331 29,148,473 175,949,422 ADX

Dar Al Takaful 0.698 -0.552 -55.2 217 1,961 33,118,033 34,271,219 182,178,000 DFM

Hayah Insurance Company P.J.S.C 0.97 0.316 48.3 75 2,914 117,867,564 75,512,440 194,000,000 ADX

Dubai Islamic Insurance and Reinsurance Co. 0.88 -0.22 -22.0 236 5,409 125,316,246 115,898,373 198,660,000 DFM

Union Insurance Company 0.632 -0.088 -12.2 23 39 64,309,651 41,688,689 209,153,562 ADX

Gulf General Investments Company 0.119 213,168,667 DFM

Gulf Cement Co. 0.52 -0.18 -25.7 210 2,711 75,410,279 43,870,485 213,485,173 ADX

Sharjah Insurance Company 1.5 0.44 41.5 10 14 1,269,233 1,673,638 225,000,000 ADX

United Fidelity Insurance Company (P.S.C) 1.6 -0.03 -1.8 1 2 24,000,000 38,400,000 256,000,000 ADX

BHM Capital Financial Services PrJSC 1.5 1.176 117.6 33 88 18,491,133 16,582,347 260,146,602 DFM

Fujairah Building Industries P.S.C 1.96 0.46 30.7 25 40 867,499 1,607,335 266,535,500 ADX
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Almadina for Finance and Investment Company 0.218 88,740,219 DFM

Al Salam  Group Holding 0.37 99,766,800 DFM

Marka PJSC 0.275 137,500,000 DFM

Al Sagr National Insurance  Company 0.729 167,670,000 DFM

Gulf General Investments Company 0.119 213,168,667 DFM

ORIENT Insurance PJSC 66.3 331,500,000 DFM

Alliance Insurance 383.5 383,500,000 DFM

Drake & Scull International P.J.S.C 0.37 396,265,466 DFM

NAEEM Holding For Investments EJSC 1.9 717,928,083 DFM

Arabtec Holding PJSC 0.53 795,000,000 DFM

Al Mazaya Holding Company 1.17 805,286,379 DFM

Gulfa General Investments Company 21.9 876,000,000 DFM
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Al Fujairah National Insurance Company 210 -14 -6.3 1 1 415 87,150 279,510,000 ADX

United Fidelity Insurance Company (P.S.C) 1.6 -0.03 -1.8 1 2 24,000,000 38,400,000 256,000,000 ADX

National Bank of Fujairah 4.99 -0.01 -0.2 2 3 15,235 75,896 9,980,000,000 ADX

Ras Alkhaima National Insurance Co. 4.5 1 28.6 3 3 20,200 71,807 545,737,500 ADX

ANAN INVESTMENT HOLDING P.J.S.C 4.07 0 0.0 3 3 82,500,000 335,775,000 9,412,807,168 ADX

Emirates Investment Bank PJSC 524 124 31.0 4 6 1,040 544,277 366,800,000 DFM

Emirates Islamic Bank PJSC 7.49 0.02 0.3 6 6 11,463 90,129 40,673,859,844 DFM

Agility The Public Warehousing Company (K.S.C.) 13 -0.5 -3.6 6 6 17,037 239,726 34,789,671,618 DFM

Al Buhaira National Insurance Company 2.55 0.65 34.2 6 6 181,215 407,833 637,500,000 ADX

UNIKAI FOODS P.J.S.C. 8.64 0.2 2.5 4 6 193,653 1,668,502 279,655,200 DFM

The National Investor PRJSC 0.45 -0.05 -10.0 5 7 2,475,096 1,130,094 139,500,000 ADX

International Financial Advisors K.S.C.C. 2.5 0.26 13.0 5 9 10,135 20,076 666,831,375 DFM

Al Wathba National Insurance Co. 4.46 -0.84 -15.9 7 10 64,366,218 351,964,178 923,220,000 ADX

United Foods Company (PSC) 10.35 4.55 75.8 9 11 96,778 740,174 313,087,500 DFM

Orient UNB Takaful PJSC 78.5 -21.5 -21.5 7 11 237,390 18,635,115 157,000,000 DFM

Al Dhafra Insurance Co. 5.4 0.92 20.5 7 11 332,379 1,797,072 540,000,000 ADX

Al Ain Alahlia Insurance Co. 33 -0.58 -1.7 10 12 43,413 1,681,803 495,000,000 ADX

Sharjah Insurance Company 1.5 0.44 41.5 10 14 1,269,233 1,673,638 225,000,000 ADX

Sawaeed Holding P.J.S.C 6.7 -0.35 -5.0 4 19 2,000,000 13,580,000 342,370,000 ADX

National Industries Group Holding (S.A.K.) 3 -0.2 -6.7 13 20 169,711 508,679 6,557,667,072 DFM

Arabian Scandinavian Insurance - Takaful 1.85 0.06 3.0 16 21 889,543 1,635,697 284,900,000 DFM

AL KHALEEJ Investment 0.751 -0.399 -34.7 20 24 442,975 535,153 78,855,000 ADX

Dubai Insurance Co , PSC 7.3 -0.45 -5.6 10 25 734,500 5,311,620 730,000,000 DFM

Emirates Insurance Co. 6.8 -0.2 -2.9 19 25 3,065,609 23,055,513 1,020,000,000 ADX

Oman Insurance Company (P.S.C.) 3.6 1 33.3 11 26 9,427,286 32,565,844 1,662,739,650 DFM

HILY HOLDING PJSC 3.25 0 0.0 20 29 306,431 975,148 390,000,000 ADX

Commercial Bank International 0.849 0.24 39.4 22 32 6,194,415 4,982,777 1,475,038,209 ADX

Union Insurance Company 0.632 -0.088 -12.2 23 39 64,309,651 41,688,689 209,153,562 ADX

Fujairah Building Industries P.S.C 1.96 0.46 30.7 25 40 867,499 1,607,335 266,535,500 ADX

Dubai Refreshment Company P.J.S.C. 15 -0.5 -3.1 37 49 584,549 9,532,447 1,350,000,000 DFM



Top 25 (Highest-Lowest)
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Price -to-Book (P/B)Company
Highest

P/B
Company

Lowest
P/B

1 Abu Dhabi National Oil Co for 18.69 Orient Insurance PJSC 0.09 

2 International Holding Co PJSC 17.68 Fujairah Cement Industries Co 0.22 

3 Easy Lease Motor Cycle Rental 9.15 Oman & Emirates Investment 0.23 

4 Ghitha Holding PJSC 8.50 Al Khaleej Investment PJSC 0.29 

5 Abu Dhabi National Energy Co 5.97 Sudatel Telecommunications 0.32 

6 Apex Investment Co PSC 5.88 RAK Properties PJSC 0.33 

7 Fertiglobe plc 5.01 Manazel PJSC 0.33 

8 Borouge PLC 4.79 Gulf Cement Co PSC 0.34 

9 Invictus Investment Co PLC 4.48 Al Ain Ahlia Insurance Co 0.39 

10 Response Plus Holding PJSC 4.38 Reem Investment Co 0.43 

11 Ras Al-Khaimah National 3.58 Deyaar Development PJSC 0.49 

12 Abu Dhabi Ship Building Co 3.48 Ras Al Khaimah Poultry and 0.50 

13 National Marine Dredging Co 3.36 National Cement Co 0.53 

14 Emirates Integrated 3.02 Eshraq Investments PJSC 0.55 

15 Multiply Group PJSC 2.72 Umm Al Qaiwain General 0.59 

16 Emirates Driving Co 2.52 Union Properties PJSC 0.60 

17 Invest bank PSC 2.31 Amlak Finance PJSC 0.65 

18 National Bank of Fujairah PJS 2.22 Oman Insurance Co PSC 0.69 

19 Dubai Islamic Insurance & 2.13 National Bank of Umm 0.69 

20 AL Yah Satellite 2.06 Abu Dhabi National Hotels 0.69 

21 Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank PJSC 2.03 Commercial Bank International 0.71 

22 Q Holding PJSC 2.02 Dar Al Takaful PJSC 0.72 

23 Gulf Navigation Holding PJSC 2.00 Emaar Properties PJSC 0.73 

24 Aramex PJSC 1.97 Bank of Sharjah 0.73 

25 First Abu Dhabi Bank PJSC 1.85 Dana Gas PJSC 0.74 

(Price-to-Book) Ranked
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Price-to-Earning (P/E) ( Trailing last 4Q )
Company

Highest
P/E

Company
Lowest

P/E

1 Ras Al Khaimah Poultry and 173.81 Orient Insurance PJSC 0.68 

2 Al-Buhaira National Insurance 122.25 Bank of Sharjah 0.98 

3 National Cement Co 88.10 Eshraq Investments PJSC 1.62 

4 Dubai Financial Market PJSC 76.74 Sudatel Telecommunications 2.33 

5 Fidelity United Insurance Co 74.48 Amlak Finance PJSC 2.52 

6 National Bank of Fujairah PJS 70.63 AL Seer Marine Supplies & 3.05 

7 Apex Investment Co PSC 58.26 Oman & Emirates Investment 3.17 

8 International Holding Co PJSC 55.21 Emaar Development PJSC 4.75 

9 Abu Dhabi National Energy Co 49.73 Multiply Group PJSC 5.38 

10 HAYAH Insurance Co PJSC 43.02 Sharjah Insurance Co 5.65 

11 Gulf Medical Projects 41.91 Dubai Investments PJSC 5.69 

12 Islamic Arab Insurance Co 37.24 Mashreqbank PSC 6.25 

13 Ras Al Khaimah Co for White 32.80 Umm Al Qaiwain General 6.37 

14 Amanat Holdings PJSC 32.74 Commercial Bank International 6.39 

15 RAK Properties PJSC 32.41 Fertiglobe plc 6.46 

16 Emirates Insurance Co 30.28 Emaar Properties PJSC 6.74 

17 National Corp for Tourism & 30.03 Rakbank 7.01 

18 Reem Investment Co 28.08 Oman Insurance Co PSC 7.12 

19 AL Yah Satellite 27.39 Emirates NBD Bank PJSC 7.18 

20 Manazel PJSC 26.13 Commercial Bank of Dubai 7.66 

21 Abu Dhabi Ship Building Co 25.28 National General Insurance 7.75 

22 Aramex PJSC 24.25 Air Arabia PJSC 7.80 

23 Q Holding PJSC 24.10 Dubai Insurance Co PSC 7.93 

24 Easy Lease Motorcycle Rental 23.70 Dubai Islamic Bank PJSC 8.22 

25 Emirates Integrated 20.06 Dana Gas PJSC 8.75 

Top 25 (Highest-Lowest) (Price-to-Earning) Ranked
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Top Companies by (Dividend Yield ) Ranked

Dividend Yield (%) - (Based on 2021 Distributions)

No Company
Highest

Div. Yield %

1 Orient Insurance PJSC 75.41 

2 Fertiglobe plc 15.98 

3 Fujairah Building Industries 15.31 

4 National General Insurance Co 10.00 

5 Dana Gas PJSC 9.86 

6 Al Ain Ahlia Insurance Co 9.09 

7 Arabian Scandinavian Insuranc 8.11 

8 Emirates Insurance Co 7.35 

9 Amanat Holdings PJSC 7.10 

10 Ras Al Khaimah Ceramics 6.90 

11 Dubai Investments PJSC 6.82 

12 Abu Dhabi National Insurance 6.56 

13 Al Dhafra Insurance Co P.S. 6.48 

14 AL Yah Satellite 6.28 

15 Dubai National Insurance & 6.00 

16 Ras Al Khaimah Co for White 5.75 

17 Oman Insurance Co PSC 5.56 

18 Al Waha Capital PJSC 5.51 

19 Commercial Bank of Dubai PSC 5.51 

20 Dubai Insurance Co PSC 5.48 

21 Umm Al Qaiwain General 5.08 

22 Sharjah Insurance Co 4.89 

23 Rakbank 4.84 

24 Al Fujairah National Insuranc 4.76 

25 Gulf Medical Projects 4.63 

26 Abu Dhabi National Oil Co for 4.55 

27 Al Wathba National Insurance 4.48 

28 Dubai Electricity & Water 4.46 

29 Dubai Islamic Bank PJSC 4.44 

30 Response Plus Holding PJSC 4.32 

31 Agthia Group PJSC 4.19 

32 National Bank of Umm 4.11 

33 Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank PJS 4.11 

34 Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co 4.11 

35 National Corp for Tourism & 4.10 

36 Abu Dhabi National Hotels 4.00 

37 Al-Buhaira National Insurance 3.92 

38 Emirates Integrated 3.91 

39 Emirates NBD Bank PJSC 3.83 

40 Air Arabia PJSC 3.81 

41 Aramex PJSC 3.80 

42 National Cement Co 3.79 

43 Islamic Arab Insurance Co 3.67 

44 Ooredoo QPSC 3.64 

45 Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank PJSC 3.40 

46 Aldar Properties PJSC 3.36 

47 First Abu Dhabi Bank PJSC 2.84 

48 Emaar Properties PJSC 2.59 

49 Emirates Driving Co 2.36 

50 Abu Dhabi Aviation Co 2.24 2.24 
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Disclaimer:

This Report has been prepared on the basis of publicly available information and other resources considered reliable. It should not be 
considered as an offer or recommendation to buy or sell any financial instrument. In preparing this report, we have relied upon and 
assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all the information available from public sources or 
which was otherwise reviewed by us. This report has been prepared without regard to the individual financial circumstances and ob-
jectives of persons who receive it. The securities and products mentioned in this document may not be suitable for all investors. The 
appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an investor's individual circumstances and objectives. Many fac-
tors may affect the value of a financial instrument. Investors shall therefore conduct their own analysis of the risks (including any legal, 
regulatory, tax or other consequence) and benefits associated with a transaction in a given financial instrument and should seek inde-
pendent professional advice. Neither FAB Securities nor any of its affiliates, its employees, officers and advisors shall, in any way, be 
responsible liable in any way, to you or any other person for any (a) inaccuracies or errors in or omissions from publication including but
not limited to quotes and financial data; (b) loss or damage arising from the use of the Report and its content, including, but not 
limited to, any investment decision occasioned thereby.
FAB Securities LLC is a subsidiary of First Abu Dhabi Bank PJSC and is licensed by the Securities and Commodities Authority 
(registration number 604002).
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